*AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

‘PROJECT: (name and adldress) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 015-06 Site Change Order Number: 085
Cecilis, KY Date: July 14, 2021 Date: October 18, 2023
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHIVECT: (name and address) ~ CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (hame and address)
Haria County Bowdof Bdon.  JRA Avciet Alimes Corortion
65 W A Jenkins Road . 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141
3 N ; Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (ame and address)
* Owensboro, KY 42303
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
Mwmwﬂﬂmgcbmw

The original Contract Sum was 1,683,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 10.778.34

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
NW:W&M&MW«

mmmm@gmmujmummwm«wmm«mm
mmmmmwmwmmmmmmmmwumwmm
ommm.mmMammmkmmwmwme

mmwmm‘wmmmm,cmmmmmmm

1,693,778.34
21,184.05

1,714,962.39

"

Rvan Martin, Senior Project Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE:

Hardin County Board of Education
OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

v———
DATE:




CENTRAL HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL ADDITION/RENOVATION
PROPOSAL REQUEST PRICING SHEET

PROPOSED CHANGE REQUEST NO. pate - (4-T 3
t - ' : ]
pescremon_ QS ' ¥ 3o’ ONdercut &
CONTRACTOR Envision Contractors, LLC BID PACKAGE

WORK DESCRIPTION

A. UNIT PRICING FROM THE PROPOSAL FORM

P -1 o0
1. UNIT PRICING Qry. l ! U.P. 52032. ) TOTAL COST
e cat as o0

2. w&catspom aﬁg Qry. ‘9“ U.P. 3’432;2. TOTAL COST

3. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. TOTAL COST

° :A.ATEER%L stone mem 3])2.02%ary. mh'_um $12,021-95
2 _Blertame mem LAY arv. 5_3._’15[§L|UN|T GL3Os -°°

3. ITEM Qry. UNIT £

, .. OS
mATERIAL TotaL O\ 3 U @°

LABOR
1. HOURS @ $/HR
2. HOURS @ $/HR
3. HOURS @ $HRE
LABOR TOTAL
EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT TOTAL

MATERIAL, LABOR & EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL

15% OVERHEAD/PROFI(T MARK-UP

DEDUCT DPO (DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER) MATERIAL g

TOTAL@)EDUCT ADD ﬂ\,\gq .03

NOTE: CONTRACTORS ARE TO USE UNIT PRICES WERE APPLICABLE.




Dirt Works !Inlimited, LLC

CONTRACTOR DAILY CONSTRUCTION REPORT

(PLE/ E PRINT}
DAILY REPORT NO

CONTRACTOR  ).:4 .
PROJECT NAME
WEATHER Clear

DATE ] FRIIPR
v iy tanoyd &L.L,L’, PROJECT NO

ntel Lhygon };ﬂn Sehnel e

Overcast  Ran Windy Fog Cold Cool CWarm /' Hat

SITE CONDITIONSL Clear™ Dusty  Myday TEMPERATURE RANGE™ [ [ T
DAY Monday

Tuesday Wednesday ‘@;@ Friday Saturday  Sunday
REMARKS {Descr

e sgadicant eve
subconlractors. and pums

wer count
tq .
. s

S work accompl; ,
of personnet al the sie

‘red. malerials and eQuipmont gn sde i
s AV O s R T L IS
L'}_}JJ;:; 5.5,},131.. £ Acasn o DG Qose, Seveve drom Eooitey
..f;_u._._()‘:_;"_‘_i_’__u.&_\i') _..3*_&“‘.&.&.‘41; Se_ ' Oad
Svidn __&fj,__s_igﬁ_.ig & L 45

L sy [fin,  p

V\)‘?h F.HU‘ f’;’,.,_f}:‘_x‘gﬁ_w "_‘_ é_‘; (a
T&MLog 1 hers 4o (¢ omp e+
Operator Name  Machine Model g - | Material * Unit Total Unps
; ’g HRIIN/CY
R ISR R . ete)
! ’ ™ r
LC}J% O’/« {/i?’:@ O ;}

Maune 1y ) 3297 Ex

R Topan

CONTRACT DATE COMPLETION DATE ‘| :S,\

) ‘R OF WORKERS
ACTUAL WORK COMPLETED NUMBER R

4 P oo
Lons A T e
Supervisor Signature s AL L

- 3 N ) .f) ; . 1]
Ov‘“‘ner Faep Slgnah“”e -(/ .A% K\Jﬁz ,\11 é[x.ﬁ.l,ﬁ}x G,;?!". ?[,L.Q ka8 ( & ‘['ﬁ b
T&M Viork Will be Billed to




Ire e

b R A
L T R

< .

-

Klam Offire

Y
QA %ervpea . hage o
} ) .
att ot ne b

140110
Dit Woase Un

t £

rterd [

Truck 21

& Material /

2650 - Dirt Works Gener al
.;;;Vme Grove

Central Hatdin

Vina Growve Stone Yard

380070735

Saptemmber 15 20237 13.24

Unit Price
Matatial Total

Halil Rate
Haul Total

Subtotal
Sales Tax
Haul Tax

ArA

Stamdord (s ) Mot tkg)
Griess 70,420  Gioss 35,7210
late 28,840 Tate 14,420
Net 11,580 Net 20,790
Tons 20.79 Tonnes 18.86
Loads Tons Tonnes
Dally Total 2 41 25 374
Job Total 3720 237 47

Billing Total

Tons 20.79

P S

Net Total

A BRI - R

B R ]



TEN i ¥

Erusre ey Baasgion. ArasBog Tddinm W | idivedrs

Contact: Boone Baird  Email: Booneélsolidgroundce.com Created: Wed, 9/13/2023
Phone: 6066694408 Title: 21-335CHHS59-13-23P No. items: 7

Summary:
Created:

Wed, 9/13/2023
Solid Ground Rep. was on site
today to observe the procfrolling
of the front entrance area, as
highlighted in the drawings.

2)

Created: Wed, 9/13/2023
Discrepancy log.

Doc, Id. 30

Reviewed By:
page 1 of4



CORIGITING ENGiRETY Pite
Fradnershay B tan. Prwasng Sokines ¥ {Balegrs

Contact: Boone Baird Email: Boone@solidgroundce.com Created: Wed, 9/13/2023
Phone: 6066694408 Title: 21-335CHHS 9-13-23P No. items: 7

Created: Wed, 9/13/2023
and rutting observed.

Pumping

O

(s 534&

) )
Created: Wed, 9/13/20!
Rutting observed.

Reviewed By: Doc. Id. 30
page 2of 4




CoNiOurihg ERGINLERS, PLES
Tngbweny busnatines Poawin Sohdirn b s (Alirges.

Contact: Boone Baird Email; Boone@solidgroundce.com Created: Wed, 9/13/2023
Phone: 6066694408 Title: 21-335 CHHS 9-13-23P No. items: 7

5 &

Created: Wed, 9/13/2023
Probe indicated solid ground 27" below subgrade.

Reviewed By: Doc. Id. 30
page 3of4




YESEE NG ExoiNY TN PiE¢

Frogarern: twnaon Proveiteil Aobstions s Yo (oo

Contact: Boone Baird Emall: Boone@solidgroundce.com

Created: Wed, 9/13/2023
Phone: 6066694408 Title: 21-335 CHHS 9-13-23P

No. items: 7

Remarks:
Created: Wed, 9/13/2023

Test pit results showed 95%36'x2’ selected undercut was required. Solid Ground rep will return for more observations and
testing, as scheduled, weather permitting.

Reviewed By: Doc. Id. 30
page 4 of 4



FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
58847)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: CHHS Renovation Phase 1

BG Number: 20-136 District: Hardin County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Envision Contractors LLC, 0015, Site Excavation & Storm Drainage

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 6
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/18/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $3,254,314.84
Net Approved COs $171,553.09
Remaining After Approved COs $3,082,761.75
Net All COs $199,167.04
Remaining After All COs $3,055,147.80

This Requested Change Order Amount $21,184.05

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+-

Remaining Construction Contingency $3,055,147.80

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Cost associated with undercutting soil at vistor's parking lot drive per the direction of solid
ground.

Cost Benefit To Owner

The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.
Contract unit prices have been utilized Yes

to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown



Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor 0.00%

Materials 0.00%

Profit and Overhead

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $0.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58847)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




